
U23 Sokol Cup
sobota 23. března 2024 - 9:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 GROESS Chiara SZTK AUT 1033 27.10.2003
2 MAYERL Lena FUMM AUT 1511 02.04.2009
3 REINER Aglaya AUT 1507 10.07.2006
4 POZGAJCIC Lorena MKD CRO 1049 03.04.2006
5 STEFAN Dorja MKD CRO 1515 14.05.2008
6 ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP CZE 1053 28.01.2008
7 ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP CZE 557 06.04.2005
8 NEMCOVA Stepanka SERML CZE 210 21.09.2000
9 PROKESOVA Barbora USKP CZE 1031 26.10.2006
10 PRUSOVA Kristyna USKP CZE 1513 08.02.1999
11 ROTH Annabelle USKP CZE 1051 01.06.2006
12 RUBASOVA Ema SOKOB CZE 373 10.09.2003
13 SEDLAKOVA Isabela SOKOBNP CZE 1045 25.07.2003
14 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP CZE 1520 05.03.2008
15 SIMKOVA Anna USKP CZE 1091 04.02.2008
16 VOJTOVA Tereza SOKOB CZE 1087 21.07.2008
17 GARDNER Georgia ALDEF GBR 310 24.09.2003
18 MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi SALLH GBR 1510 02.03.2000
19 HARONI Agapi LUDO HUN 1072 17.03.2008
20 MARKUS Boglarka FTC HUN 1070 12.12.2008
21 NEKIFOR Erika TORE HUN 246 19.02.2002
22 SZEKERES Laura TORE HUN 1048 21.05.2002
23 TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC HUN 1024 11.10.2002
24 GENOVESE Ludovica ITA 1007 11.11.2001
25 COJOCARI Maria SCOADS MDA 1052 13.08.2005
26 DOBRININA Uliana SCOADS MDA 1505 23.03.2006
27 GOROBET Ecaterina SCOADS MDA 1088 10.03.2001
28 JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita SCOADS MDA 534 29.07.2007
29 CANTUCCI Gaia SLAVSB SVK 243 18.04.2001
30 FORGACH Rebeka Liliana KSS SVK 1011 23.10.2007
31 LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB SVK 1510 22.07.2004



5 pools
4 pools of 6 and 1 pool of 7
24 (77,42% of 31) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 NEMCOVA Stepanka SERML CZE 210
2 CANTUCCI Gaia SLAVSB SVK 243
3 NEKIFOR Erika TORE HUN 246
4 GARDNER Georgia ALDEF GBR 310
5 RUBASOVA Ema SOKOB CZE 373
6 JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita SCOADS MDA 534
7 ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP CZE 557
8 GENOVESE Ludovica ITA 1007
9 FORGACH Rebeka Liliana KSS SVK 1011
10 TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC HUN 1024
11 PROKESOVA Barbora USKP CZE 1031
12 GROESS Chiara SZTK AUT 1033
13 SEDLAKOVA Isabela SOKOBNP CZE 1045
14 SZEKERES Laura TORE HUN 1048
15 POZGAJCIC Lorena MKD CRO 1049
16 ROTH Annabelle USKP CZE 1051
17 COJOCARI Maria SCOADS MDA 1052
18 ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP CZE 1053
19 MARKUS Boglarka FTC HUN 1070
20 HARONI Agapi LUDO HUN 1072
21 VOJTOVA Tereza SOKOB CZE 1087
22 GOROBET Ecaterina SCOADS MDA 1088
23 SIMKOVA Anna USKP CZE 1091
24 DOBRININA Uliana SCOADS MDA 1505
25 REINER Aglaya AUT 1507
26 MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi SALLH GBR 1510
27 LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB SVK 1510
28 MAYERL Lena FUMM AUT 1511
29 PRUSOVA Kristyna USKP CZE 1513
30 STEFAN Dorja MKD CRO 1515
31 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP CZE 1520
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Strip 1

9:30

Referee(s):

SARMANY Zoltan (SLAVSB / SVK)
KUNDERA Vaclav (SOKOB / CZE)

NEMCOVA Stepanka SERML / CZE

MARKUS Boglarka FTC / HUN

GOROBET Ecaterina SCOADS / MDA

PROKESOVA Barbora USKP / CZE

STEFAN Dorja MKD / CRO

FORGACH Rebeka Liliana KSS / SVK

REINER Aglaya AUT

Strip 2

9:30

Referee(s):

KRALIK Andrej (SLAVSB / SVK)

PRUSOVA Kristyna USKP / CZE

VOJTOVA Tereza SOKOB / CZE

SIMKOVA Anna USKP / CZE

GROESS Chiara SZTK / AUT

TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC / HUN

CANTUCCI Gaia SLAVSB / SVK

Strip 3

9:30

Referee(s):

SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav (SLAVSB / SVK)

ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP / CZE

SEDLAKOVA Isabela SOKOBNP / CZE

NEKIFOR Erika TORE / HUN

GENOVESE Ludovica ITA

MAYERL Lena FUMM / AUT

DOBRININA Uliana SCOADS / MDA



Strip 4

9:30

Referee(s):

SRNA Jan (SOKOB / CZE)

ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP / CZE

SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP / CZE

COJOCARI Maria SCOADS / MDA

SZEKERES Laura TORE / HUN

LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB / SVK

Strip 5

9:30

Referee(s):

SZABADOS Kristof (EPITS / HUN)

ROTH Annabelle USKP / CZE

RUBASOVA Ema SOKOB / CZE

HARONI Agapi LUDO / HUN

MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi SALLH / GBR

JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita SCOADS / MDA

POZGAJCIC Lorena MKD / CRO
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 GENOVESE Ludovica ITA 5 1,00 25 6 +19 Advanced
2 COJOCARI Maria SCOADS MDA 4 1,00 20 4 +16 Advanced
3 GROESS Chiara SZTK AUT 5 1,00 25 16 +9 Advanced
4 NEMCOVA Stepanka SERML CZE 5 0,83 29 16 +13 Advanced
5 PROKESOVA Barbora USKP CZE 5 0,83 26 19 +7 Advanced
6 JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita SCOADS MDA 4 0,80 24 19 +5 Advanced
7 ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP CZE 3 0,75 17 8 +9 Advanced
8 REINER Aglaya AUT 4 0,67 26 22 +4 Advanced
9T HARONI Agapi LUDO HUN 3 0,60 23 18 +5 Advanced
9T TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC HUN 3 0,60 23 18 +5 Advanced
11 CANTUCCI Gaia SLAVSB SVK 3 0,60 22 18 +4 Advanced
12 MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi SALLH GBR 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
13 NEKIFOR Erika TORE HUN 3 0,60 18 14 +4 Advanced
14 MAYERL Lena FUMM AUT 3 0,60 22 19 +3 Advanced
15 POZGAJCIC Lorena MKD CRO 3 0,60 19 20 -1 Advanced
16 ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP CZE 3 0,60 20 22 -2 Advanced
17 FORGACH Rebeka Liliana KSS SVK 3 0,50 24 18 +6 Advanced
18 MARKUS Boglarka FTC HUN 3 0,50 23 22 +1 Advanced
19 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP CZE 2 0,50 13 12 +1 Advanced
20 PRUSOVA Kristyna USKP CZE 2 0,40 19 20 -1 Advanced
21 ROTH Annabelle USKP CZE 2 0,40 18 19 -1 Advanced
22 SZEKERES Laura TORE HUN 1 0,25 9 18 -9 Advanced
23 SIMKOVA Anna USKP CZE 1 0,20 20 23 -3 Advanced
24 DOBRININA Uliana SCOADS MDA 1 0,20 12 20 -8 Advanced
25 VOJTOVA Tereza SOKOB CZE 1 0,20 9 23 -14 Eliminated
26 STEFAN Dorja MKD CRO 1 0,17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
27 RUBASOVA Ema SOKOB CZE 0 0,00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
28 SEDLAKOVA Isabela SOKOBNP CZE 0 0,00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
29 LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB SVK 0 0,00 3 20 -17 Eliminated
30 GOROBET Ecaterina SCOADS MDA 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
DNF GARDNER Georgia ALDEF GBR Withdrew



Finals

Ref: KRALIK Andrej (SVK)

1

Ref: KUNDERA Vaclav (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: SARMANY Zoltan (SVK)

1

Ref: SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav (SVK)

2

Ref: KUNDERA Vaclav (CZE)

3

Ref: SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

1

Ref: KUNDERA Vaclav (CZE)

2

Ref: KRALIK Andrej (SVK)

3

Ref: SARMANY Zoltan (SVK)

4

Ref: SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav (SVK)

5

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

6

Ref: KRALIK Andrej (SVK)

7

Ref: KUNDERA Vaclav (CZE)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)

2

Ref: KRALIK Andrej (SVK)

3

4

5

Ref: SARMANY Zoltan (SVK)

6

7

8

9

Ref: SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

10

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

11

12

13

Ref: SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav (SVK)

14

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

ITA

(17) FORGACH Rebeka Liliana
KSS / SVK

SOKOBNP / CZE

FTC / HUN

SCOADS / MDA

AUT

USKP / CZE

USKP / CZE

SALLH / GBR

TORE / HUN

USKP / CZE

SERML / CZE

SZTK / AUT

USKP / CZE

FUMM / AUT

SLAVSB / SVK

TORE / HUN

SCOADS / MDA

SOKOBNP / CZE

USKP / CZE

LUDO / HUN

MKD / CRO

FTC / HUN

SCOADS / MDA



Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: KRALIK Andrej (SVK)

1

Ref: KUNDERA Vaclav (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: SARMANY Zoltan (SVK)

1

Ref: SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav (SVK)

2

Ref: KUNDERA Vaclav (CZE)

3

Ref: SZABADOS Kristof (HUN)

4

Table of 8

ITA

AUT

USKP / CZE

TORE / HUN

FUMM / AUT

SLAVSB / SVK

SOKOBNP / CZE

SCOADS / MDA



U23 Sokol Cup
sobota 23. března 2024 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 NEKIFOR Erika TORE HUN 19.02.2002
2 CANTUCCI Gaia SLAVSB SVK 18.04.2001
3T GENOVESE Ludovica ITA 11.11.2001
3T COJOCARI Maria SCOADS MDA 13.08.2005
5 PROKESOVA Barbora USKP CZE 26.10.2006
6 ILLEKOVA Michala SOKOBNP CZE 06.04.2005
7 REINER Aglaya AUT 10.07.2006
8 MAYERL Lena FUMM AUT 02.04.2009
9 GROESS Chiara SZTK AUT 27.10.2003
10 NEMCOVA Stepanka SERML CZE 21.09.2000
11 JOSAN Uliana-Dumitrita SCOADS MDA 29.07.2007
12 TOLGYESI Zsofia FTC HUN 11.10.2002
13 MCLAUGHLIN Mhairi SALLH GBR 02.03.2000
14 POZGAJCIC Lorena MKD CRO 03.04.2006
15 ILLEKOVA Katerina SOKOBNP CZE 28.01.2008
16 SIMKOVA Anna USKP CZE 04.02.2008
17 HARONI Agapi LUDO HUN 17.03.2008
18 FORGACH Rebeka Liliana KSS SVK 23.10.2007
19 MARKUS Boglarka FTC HUN 12.12.2008
20 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna USKP CZE 05.03.2008
21 PRUSOVA Kristyna USKP CZE 08.02.1999
22 ROTH Annabelle USKP CZE 01.06.2006
23 SZEKERES Laura TORE HUN 21.05.2002
24 DOBRININA Uliana SCOADS MDA 23.03.2006
25 VOJTOVA Tereza SOKOB CZE 21.07.2008
26 STEFAN Dorja MKD CRO 14.05.2008
27 RUBASOVA Ema SOKOB CZE 10.09.2003
28 SEDLAKOVA Isabela SOKOBNP CZE 25.07.2003
29 LETKOVICOVA Julia SLAVSB SVK 22.07.2004
30 GOROBET Ecaterina SCOADS MDA 10.03.2001
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
KRALIK Andrej SVK B 00690500 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KUNDERA Vaclav CZE 00688319 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SARMANY Zoltan SVK C 00837908 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SIMEUNOVIC Rastislav SVK B 00000035 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SRNA Jan CZE B 00688329 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SZABADOS Kristof HUN 00002465 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina UKR C 00832177 Ref: 1



Total entries: 31
Total participants: 31
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 8

CZE: 11 participants
HUN: 5 participants
MDA: 4 participants
SVK: 3 participants
AUT: 3 participants
GBR: 2 participants
CRO: 2 participants
ITA: 1 participants


